Renewal Parts
Effective: March 2000 Page 1
RP.48J.01.T.E
AMPGARD®
MV Motor Control
Vacuum Break
SJ Series
New Information

Renewal Parts
Effective: March 2000 Page 3
Contactor Catalog Numbering System Prior to 1985
25L 2 LF 25 H430
25 - 2500 V LF - Air Break
33 - 3300 V SJ - Vacuum
50 - 5000 V
72 - 7200 V 25 - 2500 V
33 - 3300 V
L - Air Break 50 - 5000 V
V - Vacuum 72 - 7200 V
J - Vacuum
H - Air Break
2 - 200A V - Vacuum
4 - 400A J - Vacuum
7 - 700A
8 - 800A 2 - 200A
4 - 400A
7 - 700A
8 - 800A
Normally
Open
Poles
Normally
Closed Poles
Current Starter Catalog Numbering System - Effective Nov. 1997
S210SBE
Position 1 (Contactor Type ) Position 7 (Voltage)
S = 400A Vacuum Slideout A = 2400VAC 60 Hz
R = 400A Vacuum Rollout B = 3000VAC 60 Hz
E = 800A Vacuum Rollout C = 3300VAC 60 Hz
D = 400A Vacuum Narrow Design D = 3600VAC 60 Hz
W/Stabs E = 4160VAC 60 Hz
Position 2 (Starter Type) F = 4800VAC 60 Hz
2 = Full Voltage, Non-reversing G = 5500VAC 60 Hz
3 = Full Voltage, Reversing H = 6000VAC 60 Hz
4 = Reduced Voltage Solid State Soft Start J = 6300VAC 60 Hz
5 = Reduced Voltage, Reactor K = 6600VAC 60 Hz
6 = Reduced Voltage, Autotransformer L = 6900/7200VAC 60 Hz
7 = Reduced Voltage, Reactor, Reversing Z = Unknown Voltage
8 = Reduced Voltage, Autotransformer, Reversing Position 6 (Enclosure Type)
Position 3 (Motor Type) A = No Enclosure (NEMA 1 Doors)
1 = Induction, Single Speed B = Type 1 General Purpose
2 = Induction, Two Speed, Two Winding C = Type 1 with Gasketed Doors
3 = Induction, Two Speed, One Winding D = Type 2 Drip Shield
4 = Synchronous E = Type 12 Dustight
6 = Wound Rotor F = Type 3R Outdoor Non-Walkin
Position 4 (Synchronous Type) G = Type 3R Outdoor Non-Walkin 72Ó High
0 = Non-Synchronous H = Type 3R Outdoor Walkin
1 = Brush Type Mark V Synchronous J = Type 1 Half High (NEMA 1 Only)
3 = Brush Type Synchronous Relay Panel K = Type 1 Half High wuth Gasketed Doors
4 = Brushless Type Synchronous Relay Panel   L = No Enclosure (NEMA 3/12 Doors)
5 = Brushless Type Synchronous Mark V Position 5 (Disconnect Switch)
S = Isolation Switch
A = Mechanical Future W/Cover
F = Electrical Future W/Cover Plate
G = Electrical Future W/Isolation Switch
P = No Isolation Switch, Cover Plate Only
400 Amp, 7200 Volt Max.   Roll-Out ÒSJAÓ Vacuum Break Contactor
AMPGARD MV Motor Control
Vacuum Break SJ Series Cutler-Hammer
Renewal Parts
Page 4 Effective: March 2000
RP.48J.01.T.E
CPT Primary Fuses
(Page 18)
CPT Primary Fuse Clips
(Page 10)
Tool Kit
(Page 17)
L-64 Interlocks
(Page 17)
Magnet Assembly